

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35097/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No. 4921/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S.S.D SPINNING MILLS,
HTSC NO 97 & 179

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not been served.

Let spare copy of SLP be filed for issuance of fresh show cause notice on the unserved respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER